
Sutherland 2-A

Start 5-8-17
4 soil 4 Finish 5-10-17
38 clay/shale 42
3 lime 45

192 shale 237
43 lime 280
13 shale 293
50 lime 343
9 shale 352 set 40’ of   7” w/ 10sxs 

ran 1052.7’ of  2 ⅞                         
cemented to surface 
130sxs  

173 lime 525
19 shale 544
80 lime 624
8 shale 632
22 lime 654
4 shale 658
26 lime 684

173 shale 857
23 lime 880
54 shale 934
35 lime 969
13 shale 982
8 lime 990
11 shale 1001
6 lime 1007
6 shale 1013
4 lime 1017
6 shale 1023
2 sandy shale 1025 odor
9 Bkn sand 1034 good show
23 shale 1057 T.D.
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